Invue
ARB ARBOR
POST TOP
DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Two-piece IP66 rated housing
is cast from low copper content

TD516018EN
March 12, 2018 3:38 PM
ORDERING INFORMATION
POWER AND LUMENS
LUMEN MULTIPLIER
COLOR TEMPERATURE LUMEN MAINTENANCE
page 4
Sample Number: ARB-B2-LED-D1-T2-GM
Product Family 1, 2 Lumens 3 Lamp Type 5 Voltage Distribution Color
ARB=Arbor Post Top B1= Nominal 2,300 Lumens
B2=Nominal 4,500 Lumens
B3=Nominal 8,500 Lumens
B4= Nominal 9,500 Lumens 4
LED= Solid State Light
Emitting Diodes
D1=Dimming Driver (120-277V)
347=347V 6
480=480V 6 , 7
T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T4=Type IV
T5=Type V
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
CC=Custom Color 8
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 19
7030=70 CRI / 3000K CCT 9
8030=80 CRI / 3000K CCT 9
PC=Button Type Photocontrol 10
PER=Standard 3-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle 10
PER7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle 10 , 11
HA=50°C High Ambient 12
MS-LXX=Photo/Motion Sensor for On/Off Operation 13, 14
MS/DIM-LXX=Programmable Photo/Motion Sensor 13, 14, 15
LWR-LW=LumaWatt Pro Wireless Sensor, Wide Lens 8' - 16' Mounting Height 16
LWR-LN=LumaWatt Pro Wireless Sensor, Wide Lens 16' - 40' Mounting Height 16
5LTD=Fifth Light Dali Driver 17
DIM=0-10V External Dimming Leads 18
VS=Tempered Glass Vandal Shield
ARSA-XX=Single Pole Mount Arm 20
ARWM-XX=Wall Mount Arm
ARTA15-XX=Twin Mount Bracket - 1.5G 20
ARPA4-XX=Pole Adapter 4" O.D. Pole
FSIR-100=Wireless Configuration Tool for Occupancy Sensor 15
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for all applications. Refer to our white paper WP513001EN for additional information.
2. Fixture slipfits over standard 2-3/8" tenon. 3" O.D. tenon when used with a ARPA4-XX 4” O.D. pole adapter.
3. Lumens are nominal. See lumen table for more information.
4. B4 only available with Type V distribution.
5. Standard 4000K CCT, nominal 70 CRI.
6. Requires the use of a step down transformer.
7.  Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase
High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta systems).
8. Cutsom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult your lighting representative at Eaton for more information.
9.  Extended lead times apply. Use dedicated IES files when performing layouts. These files are published on the Arbor luminaire product page on the website.
10. Not available with MS, MSDIM or DIMRF options.
11. Compatible with standard 3-PIN photocontrols and 5-PIN or 7-PIN ANSI controls.
12. Not available with Type II, III and IV B3 optics.
13. Not available with HA option.
14. Replace XX with mounting height in feet for proper lens selection, L8, L20 and L40 are available options.
15. This tool enables adjustment of parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Eaton for more information.